
Some of our shooters didn’t care for the curved shape of the backstrap
on the Model 651’s rubber grip, but we thought its overall shape
and finger grooves were the most comfortable of the test.

Warranty: Limited Life.

SS
26 oz.
8.87 in.
5.25 in.
4.00 in.
5.50 in.

6 rds.
Rubber
4.00 in.
1.16 in.
1.67 in.
3.13 in.

Metal Finish
Weight (empty)
Overall Length
Overall Height
Barrel Length
Sight Radius

Capacity
Grip Material

Length
Width
Depth

Trigger Reach

SPECIFICATIONS

Retail Price...$468S&W Model 651, .22 Magnum


